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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS 

 
CITY OF POCATELLO, 

Plaintiff, 
vs. 

 
IDAHO WATER RESOURCES BOARD, 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES, MAT WEAVER, in his 
capacity as Director of the Idaho Department 
of Water Resources, and TONY 
OLENICHAK, in his capacity as Water 
District 01 Watermaster, 

 
Defendants. 

Case No. CV42-23-1668 
 
COALITION OF CITIES’ 
NOTICE OF JOINDER IN 
POCATELLO’S MOTION FOR 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT 

 
The Cities of Bliss, Burley, Carey, Declo, Dietrich, Gooding, Hazelton, Heyburn, Jerome, 

Paul, Richfield, Rupert, Shoshone, and Wendell (hereafter collectively referred to as “Coalition of 

Cities”), hereby provide notice that they join in Pocatello’s Motion for Summary Judgment filed 

on October 17, 2023. The Coalition of Cities reserve the right to file a reply and argue in support 

of the motion at the hearing scheduled for November 30, 2023. 

DATED this 8th day of November, 2023. 

McHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC 

/s/ Candice McHugh 
 

Candice McHugh 
Attorney for Coalition of Cities

Electronically Filed
11/8/2023 12:48 PM
Fifth Judicial District, Twin Falls County
Kristina Glascock, Clerk of the Court
By: Elisha Raney, Deputy Clerk
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 8th day of November, 2023, the foregoing was filed 
electronically using the Court’s e-file system, and upon such filing the following parties were 
served electronically. 

 
 

Garrick L. Baxter 
Ann N. Yribar 
Deputy Attorneys General 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
IDAHO WATER RESOURCE BOARD 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
ann.yribar@ag.idaho.gov 

 

Sarah A. Klahn 
Maximilian C. Bricker 
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, P.C. 
sklahn@somachlaw.com 
mbricker@somachlaw.com 

 

Richard A. Diehl 
Deputy City Attorney 
CITY OF POCATELLO 
rdiehl@pocatello.gov 
 
John Simpson 
Travis Thompson 
Sarah Higer 
MARTEN LAW, LLP 
jsimpson@martenlaw.com 
tthompson@martenlaw.com 
shiger@martenlaw.com 
 
Jerry Rigby 
Hyrum Erickson 
RIGBY ANDRUS & RIGBY LAW, PLLC 
Telephone: (208) 356-3633 
jrigby@rex-law.com 
herickson@rex-law.com 

 
 

  /s/ Candice McHugh  
Candice McHugh 
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